Guided drives DGRF-C, Clean Design
Subject to change – 2017/102 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Guided drives DGRF-C, Clean Design
Features and Product range overview
At a glance
� The guided drive is used wherever
hygiene, ease of cleaning and re­
sistance are important, predomin­

Subject to change – 2017/104 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Guided drives DGRF-C, Clean Design
Type codes
DGRF – C – GF – 32 – 200 – PPV A – R – A3
Type
Double-acting
DGRF Guided drive
Design
C Easy-to-clean design
Guide
GF Plain-bearing guide
Piston � [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Cushioning
P Elastic cushioning rings at both ends
PPV Pneumatic cushioning, adjustable at both ends
PPS Pneumatic cushioning, self-adjusting at both ends
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
Sensor mounting, external
R Mounting rail for proximity sensor
Wiper seal material
– Standard
A3 Suitable for unlubricated operation
2017/10 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Guided drives DGRF-C, Clean Design
Technical data
Function
P cushioning
PPV cushioning
PPS cushioning
-N- Diameter
20 … 63 mm
-T- Stroke length
10 … 400 mm
-W- www.festo.com
General technical data
Piston  20 25 32 40 50 63
Pneumatic connection M5 M5 G1/8 G1/4 G1/4 G3/8
Mode of operation Double-acting
Design Guide
Guide rods with yoke
Guide Plain-bearing guide
Cushioning P Elastic cushioning rings at both ends –
PPV – Pneumatic cushioning, adjustable at both ends
PPS – Pneumatic cushioning, self-adjusting at both ends
Cushioning length [mm] – 20 20 22 22
Position sensing – Via proximity sensor
Type of mounting Via through-hole
Via female thread
Mounting position Any
Torsional backlash1) [°] 0.13 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.06
1) Retracted state, without load
Operating and environmental conditions
Piston  20 25 32 40 50 63
Variant P PPV/PPS
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Operating pressure [bar] 2.5 … 10 2 … 10 2 … 12 2 … 12 1.5 … 12
A3 [bar] 2 … 10 2 … 12 1.5 … 12
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +80
Food-safe1) See supplementary material information